From:
To:

Cc:
Subject:
Date:

Thabault. Michael

Gary Frazer

Caitlin Snyder; Doug Krofta; Gina Shultz; Anna Munoz; Amelia Orton-Palmer; Bridget Fahey
Re: Meeting with Secretary Jewell at WGA

Thursday, December 04, 2014 12:58:17 PM

Please work with Amelia and Bridget here. Thanks.

Michael Thabault

Assistant Regional Director
Ecological Services

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Mountain Prairie Region
303-236-4210

michael thabault@fws.gov

On Thu, Dec 4, 2014 at 12:29 PM, Gary Frazer <gary_frazer@fws.gov> wrote:
Caitlin -- Can you jump on this, work with the Region or SOL as needed, and put together
some background and talking points for the Secretary on issue #2 below? I'll forward you
separately an example of the format we shoul usein feeding it back.

Need ASAP, preferably by COB today. Copy Annaand Emily Porcari with your response.

Thanks -- GDF

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Greenberger, Sarah" <sarah greenberger @ios.doi.gov>

Date: December 4, 2014 at 2:06:38 PM EST

To: "Carrillo, Francisco" <francisco_carrillo@ios.doi.gov>

Cc: James Lyons <Jim_L yons@ios.doi.gov>, Michael Bean
<michael_bean@ios.doi.gov>, Gary Frazer <gary frazer@fws.gov>, Anna
Munoz <anna_munoz@fws.gov>, John Blair <john_blair@ios.doi.gov>,
Zaina Javaid <zaina_javaid@ios.doi.gov>, dailybriefingbinder OS

<dailybriefingbinder @ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Re: Meeting with Secretary Jewell at WGA

| think we are covered on the first. Need help with the second from FWS

On Thu, Dec 4, 2014 at 2:04 PM, Carrillo, Francisco
<francisco_carrillo@ios.doi.gov> wrote:
Hi team, the Secretary is meeting with Gov. Bullock this Sat during the WGA
meeting and his office responded with these two issues that he'd liketo raise
with her. Can we provide her with some info and potential responses to these
two issues below to include in her briefing materials? Thank you so much.



---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Baker, Tim <IBaker@mt.gov>

Date: Thu, Dec 4, 2014 at 1:57 PM

Subject: RE: Meeting with Secretary Jewell at WGA

To: "O'Brien, Kevin" <KevinObrien@mt.gov>, "Carrillo, Francisco"

<francisco_carrillo@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "Bovingdon, Ali" <ABovingdon@mt.gov>, John Blair

<john_blair@ios.doi.gov>

Hi Francisco — here are the two issues we’ll touch on --

1. Sage grouse, specifically where we are with USFWS review and BLM plans

2. Litigation regarding the State of Montana’s Habitat Conservation Plan for state
lands

Thanks, Tim

From: O'Brien, Kevin

Sent: Thursday, December 04, 2014 11:44 AM

To: Carrillo, Francisco

Cc: Bovingdon, Ali; John Blair; Baker, Tim

Subject: Re: Meeting with Secretary Jewell at WGA

Hey,

Tim and Ali, copied here, will be ableto give you a sense of the Gov's
thoughts.

Thanks!



On Dec 4, 2014, at 13:41, Carrillo, Francisco

<francisco carrillo@ios.doi.gov> wrote:

Hi Kevin. I'm writing to follow up in regards to Gov. Bullock's
meeting with Secretary Jewell on Saturday at 4:30pm PST
during WGA. We'd liketo know if there are any issues that your
boss plans to raise with the Secretary during this meeting. We
want to make sure she's prepared for the conversation. Thank

you for your help.

Francisco Carrillo

Deputy Director, Office of Intergovernmental & External Affairs
U.S. Department of the Interior
Office of the Secretary

(202) 208-5541 w (202) 412-8846 ¢
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